PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2797217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION TO CORRECT IMPROPER PATENT NO. 7848522 WITH REEL/FRAME NO. 017564/0747

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOKIA CORPORATION	03/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOKIA CORPORATION
Street Address:	KEILALAHDENTIE 4
City:	ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7848522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

I: thao.pham@nokia.com

Correspondent Name: NOKIA INC., ATTN: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH MATHILDA AVE.

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NC33124US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. ARRIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Arria/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

 $source = 33124_Correction_by_declaration_statement \# page 1.tif$

source=33124_Correction_by_declaration_statement#page2.tif

source=33124_Recorldation_Cover_sheet_Assignment#page1.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032614 FRAME: 0947

502750621

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Natio Company in	Name: Nokia Corporation			
Nokia Corporation	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Keilalahdentie 4			
Execution Date(s)				
Assignment Merger	o:t Espon			
Security Agreement	City: Espoo			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Finland Zip: 02150			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other Correction by Declaration to correct improper Patent No. 7848522 with Reel/Frame No. 017564/0747	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 7,848,522			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Nokia Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:				
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 200 S. Mathilda Ave.	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Sunnyvale	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 94086				
Phone Number: 781-219-8760	500070			
Docket Number: NC33124US	Deposit Account Number 500270			
Email Address:_IPR.Inhouse@nokia.com	Authorized User Name Thomas J. Arria			
9. Signature: /Thomas J. Arria/	April 2, 2014			
Signature	Date			
Thomas J. Arria Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT

REEL: 032614 FRAME: 0948

Docket No.: NC33124US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): Henry Haverinen Confirmation No.: 7987

Serial No.: 10/491,116 Patent No.: 7,848,522

Filed: March 26, 2004 Issued: December 7, 2010

For: Method for Authenticating a User in a Terminal, an Authentication System, A Terminal, and

an Authorization Device

CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT NAME IMPROPERLY FILED IN ACCORDANCE TO 323.01(c)

Mail Stop: Assignment Division Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Nokia Corporation, the correct owner/applicant of the above-identified Patent

Application hereby request that the previous recorded document Assignment #2 was submitted with

erroneous information.

Recorded Assignment #2, Patent Application No. 7,848,522 with reel/frame no.:

017564/0747 was recorded on January 3, 2006, from Assignor: Veutron Corporation To: Assignee:

Transpacific IP, Ltd. should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment.

The true and correct ASSIGNEE, NOKIA CORPORATION has been and continues to be, the owner of the Patented Application No. 7,848,522 with Reel/Frame No. 015601/0129 from the true and correct Inventors Henry Haverinen To: Assignee: NOKIA CORPORATION.

PATENT REEL: 032614 FRAME: 0949

Docket No.: NC14982US

The Assignment Division authorized to charge any requiring fee(s) to Deposit Account Number 50-0270. Please charge any fee deficiencies or credit any overpayment that may be due in this matter to Deposit Account Number 50-0270.

Applicants respectfully request removal of Recorded Assignment#2.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 2, 2014 By: /Thomas J. Arria/

Thomas J. Arria, Reg. No.: 60,223

Nokia Inc.

Attn: Intellectual Property Rights Docketing

200 South Mathilda Ave Sunnyvale, CA 94086